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HRES 39
Commending countries and organizations for marking the 60th anniversary of the liberation of Auschwitz and
urging a strengthening of the fight against racism, intolerance, bigotry, prejudice, discrimination, and anti-
Semitism.

Congress: 109 (2005–2007, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jan 25, 2005
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Jan 25, 2005) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/109th-congress/house-resolution/39 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lantos, Tom [D-CA-12] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (78 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Blunt, Roy [R-MO-7] R · MO Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH-13] D · OH Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Cantor, Eric [R-VA-7] R · VA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD-3] D · MD Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Chandler, Ben [D-KY-6] D · KY Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Davis, Jo Ann [R-VA-1] R · VA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Dicks, Norman D. [D-WA-6] D · WA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Emanuel, Rahm [D-IL-5] D · IL Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Etheridge, Bob [D-NC-2] D · NC Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Hoyer, Steny H. [D-MD-5] D · MD Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Hyde, Henry J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Jan 25, 2005

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL-10] R · IL Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Leach, James A. [R-IA-2] R · IA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Jan 25, 2005
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Jan 25, 2005

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Jan 25, 2005

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. McNulty, Michael R. [D-NY-21] D · NY Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Owens, Major R. [D-NY-11] D · NY Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Pelosi, Nancy [D-CA-8] D · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Pence, Mike [R-IN-6] R · IN Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Saxton, Jim [R-NJ-3] R · NJ Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Schwarz, John J.H. "Joe" [R-MI-7] R · MI Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Tancredo, Thomas G. [R-CO-6] R · CO Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Tauscher, Ellen O. [D-CA-10] D · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Udall, Tom [D-NM-3] D · NM Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Weller, Jerry [R-IL-11] R · IL Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Jan 25, 2005

Rep. Wynn, Albert Russell [D-MD-4] D · MD Jan 25, 2005

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Jan 25, 2005
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jan 25, 2005) 

Recognizes the sacrifices, service, and dedication of Allied soldiers and partisans and underground fighters that resulted

in the defeat of the Nazi regime and the liberation of Auschwitz and other World War II concentration camps. Expresses

gratitude to individuals and organizations that assisted survivors of Nazi brutality.

Commends countries marking the 60th anniversary (on January 27, 2005) of the liberation of Auschwitz, as well as the

United Nations General Assembly and other international organizations, for honoring Holocaust victims and increasing

awareness of the Holocaust.

Urges all countries to strengthen efforts to fight racism, intolerance, bigotry, prejudice, discrimination, and anti-Semitism.

Urges governments and educators to teach the lessons of the Holocaust so that future generations will understand that

racial, ethnic, and religious intolerance and prejudice can lead to the genocide carried out in camps such as Auschwitz.

Actions Timeline

Jan 25, 2005: Introduced in House
Jan 25, 2005: Introduced in House
Jan 25, 2005: Referred to the House Committee on International Relations.
Jan 25, 2005: Mr. Hyde moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Jan 25, 2005: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H149-170)
Jan 25, 2005: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 39.
Jan 25, 2005: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Jan 25, 2005: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H172)
Jan 25, 2005: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the
Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 393 - 0 (Roll no. 9).(text: CR H149)
Jan 25, 2005: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 393 - 0 (Roll no. 9). (text: CR H149)
Jan 25, 2005: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
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